Catalog
2015
Magnecraft
Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
2
Contents Magnecraft™ Time Delay and
Sensor Relays

12-240 Vac/Vdc A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J 10 ms - 10 days DPDT 2 x 15 A (2 pairs of contacts) 822TD10H-UNI
(1) For function descriptions, see pages 30 and 31.
Part Number Explanation
Series:
821 = SPDT
822 = DPDT
Relay Style:
TD = Time Delay
Input Voltage:
UNI = 12 to 240 Vac/Vdc
Number of Functions:
10H = 10 Functions
Feature Benefit
Up to 10 functions 5 timing functions controlled via supply voltage
4 timing functions controlled via trigger input
1 function of memory latching
Meets most timing requirements
Contact configuration SPDT or DPDT
Universal power supply 12 to 240 Vac/Vdc
2 LED status indicators Shows status at a glance
Only 17 .5 mm (0 .69 in) wide Ideal for tight spaces
DIN rail mountable Easy installation / Screwdriver required
RoHS complaint Environmentally friendly
Description Magnecraft Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
820 Series
SPDT, 15 A; DPDT, 15 A
821 Relay
822 Relay
5
Specifications
Part Number 821TD10H-UNI 822TD10H-UNI
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 12-240 Vac / Vdc 12-240 Vac / Vdc
Operating Voltage (% of Nominal) 85% of 12 V – 110% of 240 V 85% of 12 V – 110% of 240 V
Maximum Power Consumption 3 VA
1 .7 W
3 VA
1 .7 W
Output Characteristics
Contact Configuration SPDT DPDT
Output Current Rating 15 A 15 A
Contact Material Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
Switching Capability 15 A @ 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
15 A @ 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
Minimum Switching Requirement 100 mA 100 mA
Timing Characteristics
Functions Available (1) All All
Time Scales 8 8
Time Ranges 100 ms to 1 sec
1 sec to 10 sec
0 .1 min to 1 min
1 min to 10 min
1 hr to 10 hrs
0 .1 hr to 1 hrs
1 day to 10 day
0 .1 day to 1 day
100 ms to 1 sec
1 sec to 10 sec
0 .1 min to 1 min
1 min to 10 min
1 hr to 10 hrs
0 .1 hr to 1 hrs
1 day to 10 day
0 .1 day to 1 day
Tolerance 5% of Mechanical setting 5% of Mechanical setting
Repeatability @ constant voltage and temperature 0 .2% 0 .2%

24 Vdc Upper: 18 to 30 V
Lower: 30 to 99% of upper 0 sec - 10 sec SPDT 15 831VS-24D
Part Number Explanation
Series:
831 = SPDT
Relay Style:
VS = Voltage Sensor
Nominal Input Voltage:
120A = 120 Vac
240A = 240 Vac
24D = 24 Vdc
Feature Benefit
3-state indication LEDs Indicates normal state and 2 types of faulted states
Timing dial Adjustable delay 0-10 sec
DIN mountable Mounts directly on 35 mm DIN rail
Current rating is 15A @ 240 Vac, 24 Vdc High switching capacity
Only 17 .5 mm (0 .69 in) wide Ideal for tight spaces
831 Relay
8
Specifications Magnecraft Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
831 Series
SPDT, 15 A
Specifications
Part Number 831VS-120A 831VS-240A 831VS-24D
Input Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 120 Vac 240 Vac 24 Vdc
Absolute Input Voltage Maximum 200 Vac 280 Vac 35 Vdc
Upper Supply Voltage Range 85 to 150 Vac 160 to 276 Vac 18 to 30 Vdc
Lower Supply Voltage Range 30 to 99% of upper preset 30 to 99% of upper preset 30 to 99% of upper preset
Maximum Power Consumption 1 .2 VA 1 .2 VA 1 .2 W
Time Delay adjustable 0 to 10 sec adjustable 0 to 10 sec adjustable 0 to 10 sec
Accuracy
Mechanical Setting 5% 5% 5%
Repeat Accuracy <1% <1% <1%
Temperature Variation <1% / ºC <1% / ºC <1% / ºC
Hysteresis (from fault to normal) 2 to 6% of adjusted value 2 to 6% of adjusted value 2 to 6% of adjusted value
Output Characteristics
Contact Configuration 1C / SPDT 1C / SPDT 1C / SPDT
Output Current Rating 15 A @ 120, 240 Vac, 24 Vdc 15 A @ 120, 240 Vac, 24 Vdc 15 A @ 120, 240 Vac, 24 Vdc
Breaking Capacity 4000 VA/AC1, 384 W/DC 4000 VA/AC1, 384 W/DC 4000 VA/AC1, 384 W/DC
Inrush Current 30 A / <3 sec 30 A / <3 sec 30 A / <3 sec
Maximum Switching Voltage 250 Vac / 24 Vdc 250 Vac / 24 Vdc 250 Vac / 24 Vdc
Minimum Breaking Capacity DC 500 mW 500 mW 500 mW
Mechanical Life 3 .00E+07 3 .00E+07 3 .00E+07
Electrical Life 7 .00E+04 7 .00E+04 7 .00E+04
Contact Material Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
Switching Capability 15 A @ 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
15 A @ 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
15 A @ 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
Minimum Switching Requirement 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc

24 to 240 Vac 500 mA to 5 A 100 ms to 10 sec SPDT 15 A 841CS5-UNI
24 to 240 Vac 800 mA to 8 A 100 ms to 10 sec SPDT 15 A 841CS8-UNI
Part Number Explanation
Series:
841 = SPDT
Relay Style:
CS = Current Sensor
Sensing Range:
1 = 100 mA to 1 A
2 = 200 mA to 2 A
5 = 500 mA to 5 A
8 = 800 mA to 8 A
Nominal Input Voltage:
UNI = 24 to 240 Vac
Feature Benefit
Current sensing adjustment knob Sense anywhere from 10% to 100% of the rated
sensing current
Input/ouput terminals Accepts up to a 14 AWG Wire
Solid state circuitry Used for precise sensing and timing control
Input/output indication Shows status at a glance
DIN rail mountable  Mounts directly on a DIN Rail
Only 17 .5 mm (0 .69 in) wide  Ideal for tight spaces
Wide input range Enabled to work with common AC voltages .
841 Relay
11
Specifications Magnecraft Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
841 Series
SPDT, 15 A
Specifications
Part Number 841CS1-UNI 841CS2-UNI 841CS5-UNI 841CS8-UNI
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 24 to 240 Vac 24 to 240 Vac 24 to 240 Vac 24 to 240 Vac
Maximum Power Consumption 1 .2 VA 1 .2 VA 1 .2 VA 1 .2 VA
Output Characteristics
Contact Configuration SPDT SPDT SPDT SPDT
Output Current Rating 15 A 15 A 15 A 15 A
Contact Material Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
Switching Capability 15A @ 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
15A @ 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
15A @ 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
15A @ 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 HP @ 120 Vac
1 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
Minimum Switching Requirement 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc

24 Vdc A (On Delay) 100 ms to 100 hrs 4PDT 3 A TDR782XDXA-24D
(1) For function descriptions, see pages 30 and 31.
Part Number Explanation
Series:
TDR782 = 782 Miniature
        Timer
Contact Configuration:
XBX = DPDT
XDX = 4PDT
Functions:
A = On Delay
Input Voltage:
12D = 12 Vdc
24D = 24 Vdc
24A = 24 Vac
110A = 110/120 Vac
230A = 230/240 Vac
Feature Benefit
Time setting Select between 7 different time scales
Socket compatible Mounts directly to DIN Rail or Panel
Input/Output indication Shows status at a glance
Time adjustment dial Fine tune the time setting
IEC and NEMA terminal numbering For numbering compatibility
TDR782 Relay
15
Specifications Magnecraft Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
TDR782 Series
DPDT, 5 A; 4PDT, 3 A
Specifications
Part Number TDR782XBX TDR782XDX
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 24, 110/120, 230/240 Vac
12, 24 Vdc
24, 110/120, 230/240 Vac
12, 24 Vdc
Operating Voltage (Vac) 85% to 115% of Nominal 85% to 115% of Nominal
Operating Voltage (Vdc) 90% to 110% of Nominal 90% to 110% of Nominal
Maximum Power Consumption 1 .7 VA @ 24 Vac
2 .6 VA @ 120 Vac
3 VA @ 230 Vac
1 .5 W @ 12 Vdc
1 .2 W @ 24 Vdc
1 .7 VA @ 24 Vac
2 .6 VA @ 120 Vac
3 VA @ 230 Vac
1 .5 W @ 12 Vdc
1 .2 W @ 24 Vdc
Output Characteristics
Contact Configuration DPDT 4PDT
Contacts Current Rating 5 A 3 A
Contact Material Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
Maximum inrush current 10A @ < 100 ms 10A @ < 100 ms
Minimum Switching Requirement 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac or Vdc
Timing Characteristics
Functions Available (1) A (On Delay) A (On Delay)
Time Scales 7 7
Time Ranges 100 ms to 1 sec
1 sec to 10 sec
0 .1 min to 1 min
1 min to 10 min
0 .1 hr to 1 hr
1 hr to 10 hrs
10 hr to 100 hrs
100 ms to 1 sec
1 sec to 10 sec
0 .1 min to 1 min
1 min to 10 min
0 .1 hr to 1 hr
1 hr to 10 hrs
10 hr to 100 hrs
Tolerance 5% of Mechanical setting 5% of Mechanical setting
Repeatability @ constant voltage and temperature 0 .5% 0 .5%

12 to 240 Vac/Vdc A,B,C 100 ms to 9990 hrs DPDT 12 TDRPRO-5102
(1) For function descriptions, see pages 30 and 31.
Part Number Explanation
Series:
TDRPRO = 48 x 48 mm Time
         Delay Relay
Contact Configuration/# of Functions:
5100 = DPDT, 10 Functions
5101 = SPDT, 10 Functions
5102 = DPDT, 3 Functions
Feature Benefit
Up to 10 functions 5 Timing functions controlled via supply voltage
4 Timing functions controlled via trigger input
1 function of memory latching
Broad timing range 0 .1 Seconds to 9990 hours
Panel mount adapter Panel mountable
Dust cover Retains settings / keeps dust out
Universal power supply 12 – 240 Vac/Vdc
Thumb wheel adjustment for
function / timing
Helps ensure accuracy and reduces timing deviations
2 LED status inicators Indicate coil power / timing out / output state
RoHS compliant Environmentally friendly
TDRPRO Relay
23
Specifications Magnecraft Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
TDRPRO Series
SPDT, 12 A; DPDT, 12 A
Specifications
Part Number TDRPRO-5100 TDRPRO-5101 TDRPRO-5102
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 12 to 240 Vac/Vdc 12 to 240 Vac/Vdc 12 to 240 Vac/Vdc
Operating Voltage 85% to 115% of Nominal 85% to 115% of Nominal 85% to 115% of Nominal
Maximum Power Consumption (AC) 2 .5 VA 2 .5 VA 2 .5 VA
Maximum Power Consumption (DC) 2W 2W 2W
Output Characteristics
Contact Configuration DPDT SPDT DPDT
Output Current Rating 12 A 12 A 12 A
Contact Material Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
Switching Capabilties 12 A, 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 30 Vdc
1/3 HP @ 120 Vac
1/2 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
12 A, 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 30 Vdc
1/3 HP @ 120 Vac
1/2 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
12 A, 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 30 Vdc
1/3 HP @ 120 Vac
1/2 HP @ 240 Vac
Pilot Duty B300
Minimum Switching Requirement 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Timing Characteristics
Functions Available (1) A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J A,B,C
Time Scales 7 7 7
Time Ranges 0 to 999 by 0 .1 sec
0 to 999 by sec
0 to 999 by 0 .1 min
0 to 999 by min
0 to 999 by 0 .1 hr
0 to 999 by hr
0 to 999 by 10 hr
0 to 999 by 0 .1 sec
0 to 999 by sec
0 to 999 by 0 .1 min
0 to 999 by min
0 to 999 by 0 .1 hr
0 to 999 by hr
0 to 999 by 10 hr
0 to 999 by 0 .1 sec
0 to 999 by sec
0 to 999 by 0 .1 min